la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour 
émettre les cautions dans le domaine des marchés publics et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO dont 
le montant en F CFA s’élève à 250 000 (deux cent cinquante mille) par lot. 

Ladite caution est valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de 
la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première 
catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le cadre des Marchés

[...]

les cinq dernières années, avec documents justificatifs : joindre les copies des premières et dernières pages 
d’au moins 03 (trois) contrats signés et enregistrés avec les PV certifiant la bonne exécution des prestations) ; 

- le délai de livraison ; 
- la capacité financière d’au moins  F CFA 15 000 000 (quinze millions) pour chaque lot, délivrée par 

une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des Finances, dont la liste figure dans la pièce 

N°11 du DAO ; 
- la preuve d’acceptation des conditions du Marché (descriptif de la fourniture et CCAP paraphés à

[...]

Each bidder must include with his administrative documents a bid bond, paid in cash, issued by a financial body 
or institution approved by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the area of public contracts and whose list 
appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which in CFA francs amounts to CFA francs 250,000 (two 
hundred and fifty thousand) per batch. 

The bid bond shall be valid for thirty (30) days beyond the valid date of bids. Failure to provide a bid bond issued 
by a first-class bank or financial institution approved by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in respect of public

[...]

with supporting documents: attach copies of the first and last pages of at least 03 (three) contracts signed and 
registered with the minutes certifying the proper performance of the services); 

- delivery schedule; 
- Financial capacity at least equal to CFA F 15,000,000 (fifteen million) issued by a first-rate bank 

authorised by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on Document No. 11 of the Tender File; 
- Proof of acceptance of contract conditions (Description of the supply and Special Administrative 

Conditions initialled on each page, dated and signed on the last page);